
2022-2023 West Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 33-4   Conf: 20-2   Home: 14-0   Away: 10-2   Neutral: 9-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Butler, Bryce 37-37 1054 28.5 332-561 .592 52-120 .433 113-177 .638 87 193 280 7.6 75 2 134 70 23 43 829 22.4
04 Montague, Christian 37-37 951 25.7 154-326 .472 78-174 .448 60-77 .779 42 103 145 3.9 56 0 135 43 9 55 446 12.1
01 McKinney, Malik 36-36 807 22.4 142-262 .542 29-78 .372 115-141 .816 41 50 91 2.5 92 5 86 50 14 39 428 11.9
05 Cannady, Steve 37-37 863 23.3 140-284 .493 56-140 .400 66-86 .767 22 57 79 2.1 69 1 103 39 3 57 402 10.9
24 Sarson, Ben 35-35 689 19.7 124-260 .477 63-159 .396 48-61 .787 43 106 149 4.3 109 8 43 30 19 21 359 10.3
25 Rasile, Zach 37-1 713 19.3 116-252 .460 86-191 .450 26-32 .813 20 44 64 1.7 52 0 37 22 5 32 344 9.3
22 Hinds, Chaz 37-2 437 11.8 89-195 .456 38-109 .349 18-24 .750 36 81 117 3.2 83 1 32 31 11 18 234 6.3
23 West, Alek 37-0 666 18.0 81-213 .380 25-105 .238 45-56 .804 33 85 118 3.2 77 0 110 40 6 52 232 6.3
12 Sampson, Michael 32-0 360 11.3 50-110 .455 4-22 .182 13-26 .500 35 39 74 2.3 33 0 35 27 7 16 117 3.7
03 Woodward, Finley 36-0 396 11.0 60-111 .541 0-17 .000 12-20 .600 26 54 80 2.2 38 0 43 36 13 23 132 3.7
10 Spadafora, Dante 34-0 322 9.5 25-72 .347 18-52 .346 23-32 .719 14 28 42 1.2 25 0 43 17 2 26 91 2.7
14 Webb, Austin 25-0 110 4.4 16-34 .471 6-18 .333 4-5 .800 8 10 18 0.7 11 0 6 6 1 4 42 1.7
11 Barnhart, Grant 21-0 57 2.7 9-23 .391 7-19 .368 6-6 1.000 7 5 12 0.6 2 0 2 2 0 0 31 1.5
Total 37 7425 200.7 1338-2703 .495 462-1204 .384 549-743 .739 467 912 1379 37.3 722 17 809 419 113 386 3687 99.65
Opponents 7425 200.7 1097-2324 .472 229-669 .342 567-816 .695 421 965 1386 37.5 689 16 489 701 115 210 2990 80.81

Team Statistics WL OPP
SCORING 3687 2990
    Points Per Game 99.6 80.8
    Scoring Margin 18.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1338-2703 1097-2324
    Field Goal Pct .495 .472
3 POINT FG-ATT 462-1204 229-669
    3PT FG Pct .384 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 12.5 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 549-743 567-816
    FT Pct .739 .695
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 15.3
REBOUNDS 1379 1386
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 37.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 809 489
    Assists Per Game 21.9 13.2
TURNOVERS 419 701
    Turnovers Per Game 11.3 18.9
    Turnovers Margin 7.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.9 0.7
STEALS 386 210
    Steals Per Game 10.4 5.7
BLOCKS 113 115
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 12,271 9,969
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-877 13-767
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 10-626

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
West Liberty 1804 1867 16 3687
Opponents 1407 1573 10 2990

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 SHEPHERD W 91-68 1,182
11/12/22 CAL U (PA) W 94-85 1,290
11/16/22 PITT.-JOHNSTOWN W 93-76 851

* 11/19/22 at Alderson Broaddus W 110-84 150
* 11/22/22 NOTRE DAME (OH) W 107-83 523
* 11/30/22 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 121-54 752
* 12/03/22 at Davis & Elkins W 101-64 325
* 12/07/22 at Charleston (WV) W 98-81 101
* 12/10/22 WEST VIRGINIA ST. W 91-89 835

12/17/22 vs Lubbock Christian L 83-91 0
12/18/22 vs Missouri S&T W 96-88 0
12/31/22 at Bowie State W 103-78 624

* 01/04/23 at Concord W 113-97 545
* 01/07/23 GLENVILLE ST. W 88-73 539
* 01/11/23 FROSTBURG ST. W 129-103 632
* 01/14/23 at Fairmont St. L 76-101 1,358
* 01/18/23 ALDERSON BROADDUS W 86-72 683
* 01/21/23 at Wheeling L 107-114 300
* 01/25/23 DAVIS & ELKINS W 104-69 433
* 01/28/23 at West Va. Wesleyan W 108-53 325
* 02/01/23 at West Virginia St. W 102-97 873
* 02/04/23 CHARLESTON (WV) W 94-77 833
* 02/08/23 at Glenville St. W 82-70 435
* 02/11/23 CONCORD W 127-79 892
* 02/15/23 at Frostburg St. W 106-90 442
* 02/18/23 FAIRMONT ST. W (OT) 119-113 1,356
* 02/22/23 at Notre Dame (OH) W 100-57 900
* 02/25/23 WHEELING W 103-91 1,470

03/03/23 vs Concord W 96-72 250
03/04/23 vs Notre Dame (OH) W 96-75 250
03/05/23 vs Fairmont St. W 112-82 2,118
03/11/23 vs Pitt.-Johnstown W 112-88 821
03/12/23 vs Mercyhurst W 86-72 610
03/14/23 at Indiana (PA) W 70-53 3,591
03/21/23 vs New Haven W 95-58 329
03/23/23 vs Black Hills St. W 87-82 654
03/25/23 vs Nova Southeastern L 101-111 1,231

* = Conference game



2022-2023 West Liberty University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 25, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 20-2   Home: 11-0   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Butler, Bryce 22-22 616 28.0 197-335 .588 30-66 .455 56-82 .683 55 104 159 7.2 40 2 84 35 13 26 480 21.8
04 Montague, Christian 22-22 574 26.1 104-213 .488 48-107 .449 37-53 .698 20 64 84 3.8 32 0 84 30 6 38 293 13.3
01 McKinney, Malik 21-21 482 23.0 88-159 .553 19-47 .404 63-77 .818 27 32 59 2.8 50 1 51 26 8 24 258 12.3
24 Sarson, Ben 20-20 418 20.9 80-169 .473 42-102 .412 35-42 .833 25 76 101 5.1 50 1 28 17 13 16 237 11.9
05 Cannady, Steve 22-22 493 22.4 79-163 .485 33-83 .398 42-55 .764 12 31 43 2.0 44 0 68 24 1 38 233 10.6
25 Rasile, Zach 22-1 404 18.4 66-145 .455 52-111 .468 15-20 .750 12 22 34 1.5 29 0 23 12 4 24 199 9.0
22 Hinds, Chaz 22-2 277 12.6 58-129 .450 26-75 .347 15-19 .789 25 55 80 3.6 50 0 23 20 5 13 157 7.1
23 West, Alek 22-0 400 18.2 50-134 .373 17-68 .250 32-41 .780 21 48 69 3.1 41 0 66 22 3 29 149 6.8
12 Sampson, Michael 19-0 231 12.2 39-78 .500 4-16 .250 11-21 .524 25 29 54 2.8 20 0 25 18 4 13 93 4.9
03 Woodward, Finley 21-0 212 10.1 32-57 .561 0-9 .000 10-18 .556 14 37 51 2.4 23 0 22 24 8 17 74 3.5
10 Spadafora, Dante 20-0 195 9.8 14-43 .326 10-30 .333 12-19 .632 8 17 25 1.3 18 0 30 9 2 18 50 2.5
14 Webb, Austin 14-0 80 5.7 12-24 .500 4-13 .308 3-4 .750 4 6 10 0.7 10 0 4 4 1 3 31 2.2
11 Barnhart, Grant 14-0 43 3.1 4-16 .250 4-14 .286 6-6 1.000 4 4 8 0.6 2 0 2 1 0 0 18 1.3
Total

22 4425 201.1 823-1665 .494 289-741 .390 337-457 .737 283 559 842 38.3 409 4 510 246 68 259 2272
103.2

7
Opponents 4425 201.1 676-1414 .478 140-408 .343 319-454 .703 237 601 838 38.1 411 11 301 440 68 133 1811 82.32

Team Statistics WL OPP
SCORING 2272 1811
    Points Per Game 103.3 82.3
    Scoring Margin 21.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 823-1665 676-1414
    Field Goal Pct .494 .478
3 POINT FG-ATT 289-741 140-408
    3PT FG Pct .390 .343
    3PT Made Per Game 13.1 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 337-457 319-454
    FT Pct .737 .703
    FT Made Per Game 15.3 14.5
REBOUNDS 842 838
    Rebounds Per Game 38.3 38.1
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 510 301
    Assists Per Game 23.2 13.7
TURNOVERS 246 440
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 20.0
    Turnovers Margin 8.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 2.1 0.7
STEALS 259 133
    Steals Per Game 11.8 6.0
BLOCKS 68 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.1
ATTENDANCE 8,948 5,754
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-813 11-523
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
West Liberty 1104 1152 16 2272
Opponents 883 918 10 1811

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/22 at  Alderson Broaddus W 110-84 150
11/22/22 NOTRE DAME (OH) W 107-83 523
11/30/22 WEST VA. WESLEYAN W 121-54 752
12/03/22 at  Davis & Elkins W 101-64 325
12/07/22 at  Charleston (WV) W 98-81 101
12/10/22 WEST VIRGINIA ST. W 91-89 835
01/04/23 at  Concord W 113-97 545
01/07/23 GLENVILLE ST. W 88-73 539
01/11/23 FROSTBURG ST. W 129-103 632
01/14/23 at  Fairmont St. L 76-101 1358
01/18/23 ALDERSON BROADDUS W 86-72 683
01/21/23 at  Wheeling L 107-114 300
01/25/23 DAVIS & ELKINS W 104-69 433
01/28/23 at  West Va. Wesleyan W 108-53 325
02/01/23 at  West Virginia St. W 102-97 873
02/04/23 CHARLESTON (WV) W 94-77 833
02/08/23 at  Glenville St. W 82-70 435
02/11/23 CONCORD W 127-79 892
02/15/23 at  Frostburg St. W 106-90 442
02/18/23 FAIRMONT ST. W (OT) 119-113 1356
02/22/23 at  Notre Dame (OH) W 100-57 900
02/25/23 WHEELING W 103-91 1470


